SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41405/2022

SHIVANAGOUDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHEEMANAGOWDA NINGANAGOUDA PATIL (D) REP BY LRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 though last opportunity was granted.

However, as requested, a two weeks time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful.

List again on 12.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG